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SECTION D1: "Saanich has a number of different options for encouraging more affordable QUESTION A: (QD1A) _
housing. How supportive of you are of the following option(s) for encouraging "Legalize basement /secondary suites™
more affordable housing in Saanich?"

([
Summary of results shown in A) and B)
100%
[ ] = 89 Survey Positive Neutral Negative
[ J o, 75.8%
& o 80% - 73.8% A) Stat. Significant 73.8% 12.3% 14.0%
60% k- B) Self-Selecting 75.8% 12.9% 11.3%
L] 74.8% 12.5% 12.7% 100%
40% |
N : 20% | 12.3% 12.9% 14.0% 11.3% Local Area

A) Statistically Significant Survey (Telephone ) N= 400 PROPORTION
0% *+ BY LOCAL AREA Positive Neutral Negative (2001) 1,000
Positive Neutral Negative Blenkinsop 2 2 0 1,255 3.19
Cadboro Bay 8 4 2 3,670 3.81
Carey 38 9 7 15,775 3.42
Cordova Bay 13 3 6 7,070 3.11
Gordon Head 61 11 9 20,190 4.01
°® North Quadra 19 4 2 6,525 3.83
Quadra 36 2 7 10,270 4.38
Royal Oak 31 3 9 7,800 5.51
Rural Saanich 11 1 0 4,895 2.45
Saanich Core 10 1 3 4,695 2.98
@ Shelbourne 27 3 6 11,125 3.24
Tillicum 20 3 3 9,215 2.82

Unknown 19 3 2
295 49 56 102,485 3.90

N= 400

\ .‘ . B) Self-selecting Survey (Online Paper) N= 389 Local Area PROPORTION
o Population SURVEYED PER
BY LOCAL AREA Positive Neutral Negative (2001) 1,000
Blenkinsop 10 2 3 1,255 11.95
Cadboro Bay 15 3 0 3,670 4.90
Carey 16 5 4 15,775 1.58
Cordova Bay 19 5 4 7,070 3.96
o Gordon Head 53 11 7 20,190 3.52
North Quadra 10 2 2 6,525 2.15
Quadra 24 1 4 10,270 2.82
oy Royal Oak 15 4 2 7,800 2.69
Rural Saanich 27 4 1 4,895 6.54
°® Saanich Core 9 1 0 4,695 2.13
A Shelbourne 36 4 5 11,125 4.04
Tillicum 21 2 1 9,215 2.60

Unknown 40 6 11
295 50 44 102,485 3.80

/ N= 389
&
Consolidated (A +B) 590 99 100
Footnote:

Summary data above represents less than a 100% of entire survey. "I don't know" responses
and respondants who refused to respond have been removed.

"Unknown" includes respondants who declined to offer postal codes or who's postcal code
could not geocoded
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